3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER 3 | REVIEWED 120EC2016 | MR | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED e 178 Tt
B ECR-20-001014 21JAN2020 | F7 TE
2151117-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151117-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2151117-1 B TOOL NG KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151117-2 B TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151117-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ———
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - | - 2119647 -1 "EED CAM. AIR FLFD 548
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERITIES POSITIVE LOCK EX-TIT REC.CONT _ | | | | 2119082-3 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT >4/
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
3.00-4.00 mm [.118-.157 IN] 1.80-3.10 mm [.0T1-.122 IN] SN I A R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 242
(14-5029 ] ) R | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
XEEMQQ%[QN - -] 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECTFICATION - - i} - 1 - 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED R | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
3532502 R | 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
ST7E Fgl om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R R R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG OR 1 27mm2 11 29470 05 1 0514/~ 0071 4 R | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
18 AWG OR 0 76mm2 |1 154/-0 05 [ 045+/- 002 5 g -4 4] 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
20 AWG OR 0. 51mm? | 054/-0.05 [ 041+/- 002] 70 - / ? ? ? 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
R | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
E!!ﬂ -2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
R 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Lﬁl R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N T R A : 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. E AR AR N 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1-11752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B c079585 0 |SCR, TSk, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e e |2 | ce844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S R S I | 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L | 1°455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDF 24
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- ] | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
I | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
R | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N | 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T ] | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
*WARN NG N[ el 1633920-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - - - T
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S N A s B - i 0
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 1 1 1 22!8907151774 EEEEESSSEW;EEAEPACER i
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T T 16585 T | CRINRER - THSULATION T RRER TN .
R | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] | 2-456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“77|-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T PSR g, CPRRCECARE The SohTal BT SoGRRT AT TR [ o 1OJUNZOT! — TE Connectivit
CHE??AO 10JUNZOTI %TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TOJUNZOTT | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e Ty Ocon 5181 T
Ll L Applicator
S h me O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GEEEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e 01| 00778 [@o2151117 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

" LLC

D 1Y rPL

MEC I

SEE DETATL

ANTCAL

pS

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAI

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

LA

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION DATE

DWN APVD

~(9

SEE SHEET 1

—=

R

~— 14+£0.5

\\GIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

T

%

44 . 61+£0.

%

s
il

RAM SET-UP

(e

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

C;T___}

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

\ORAT‘%)N DWXNZHAO 10JUNZ2O T 5 T COHH@CHVHY
CHSK . 10JUNZ20 11 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TOJUNZOTT | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC YERSION :
he o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4 e RO :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R A 100779 [C=2151117 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
RUEABRD RV SIHAREDO0 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \Qﬁqs
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
“21517117-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
“2151117-? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
“2151117- CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK EX-II11 REC.CONT S c119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : :
3.00-4.00 mm [ 118-.157 IN] — 1.80-3.10 mm [.071-.122 IN] A\ | SEELLE RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cAc
: ‘ ‘ ‘ ST : : : : - | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
T ~ | - 1] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED “ [ [ | 2r19641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | c168083-6  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 _W‘44
0 -4 ] s 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
N 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
WIRE L_~|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT B R LRI 122
=) - | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B .
| | 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
16 AWG OR 1.27Tmm? 1.29+/-0 .05 [ 051+/-.002] 4.4 _ | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
;i ﬁxg gg g-gfmmg 1.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 5.9 B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
ofmme [ 1.054/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] .0 - o ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338685 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
8 - | 6907532 SPACER. TONKER 50
L] I 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 180360721 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Zﬁl REFFR TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ ] | 1170295679 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Lfl -2 ]2 2-28449672-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 2472, T | 7844997 - | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
*WARNLING - | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - | | 2119805~ | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - | | 1803095-6  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N | | 1653920-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - - g
- | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 2380117 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/1N | | | 21195821 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N\ | | | 2-456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OJONZ0T) — TE Commectini
X. /ZHAO G Y
CHSK . TOJUNZOTT (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TOJUNZOT T | NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm w%ﬁ@£m Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @§3E212 1 5 1 1 1 7 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




8 7 5 5 4 3 2
CISHED. Loc DIST REVISTONS
o A |66
SEE SHEET
~tEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
o\
—e=l=—140.5
eaa) "H.jff
ea) _T\ \WGDRH
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
(55
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @
REF
35>58ﬁ<)>o5hﬁ;%fﬁf?;Z:Fé

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

@
O Sy, G

30mm STROKE

[ =&

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Ve

C;T___}

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

SEcT 10 ERE awo The ColTeoll i Eusl e G Grchw 2aT o | DV TOJUNZOTT —— TE Connectivity
X. ZHAO =
CHSK . 10JUNZ20 11 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
FNSTONS RN SE SPEC T ED: APVD TOJUNZ2OTT [nane |
- I CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC  4+- | PRODUCT SPEC A ‘ . %
| PLC pplircaror
E 2 PLC _
3 P
SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA
‘‘‘‘‘‘ Vel A 100779 |C=2151117
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




